STMicroelectronics - ST72F324J6T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1
ST72324Jx ST72324Kx
DEVICE CONFIGURATION AND ORDERING INFORMATION (Cont’d)
Table 26. Standard and Industrial ST72F324 Flash Order Codes
Part Number Package Flash Memory (KBytes) Temp. Range
ST72F324K2B5
SDIP32
8
-10°C +85°C
ST72F324K4B5 16
ST72F324K6B5 32
ST72F324J6B5 SDIP42 32
ST72F324K6T5
TQFP32
32 -10°C +85°C
ST72F324K2T6 8
-40°C +85°CST72F324K4T6 16
ST72F324K6T6 32
ST72F324K2T3 8
-40°C +125°CST72F324K4T3 16
ST72F324K6T3 32
ST72F324J6T5
TQFP44
32 -10°C +85°C
ST72F324J2T6 8
-40°C +85°CST72F324J4T6 16
ST72F324J6T6 32
ST72F324J2T3 8
-40°C +125°CST72F324J4T3 16
ST72F324J6T3 32
153/164
1
ST72324Jx ST72324Kx
14.4.1 Socket and Emulator Adapter
Information
For information on the type of socket that is sup-
plied with the emulator, refer to the suggested list
of sockets in Table 29.
Note: Before designing the board layout, it is rec-
ommended to check the overall dimensions of the
socket as they may be greater than the dimen-
sions of the device.
For footprint and other mechanical information
about these sockets and adapters, refer to the
manufacturer’s datasheet (www.yamaichi.de for
TQFP44 10 x 10 and www.ironwoodelectron-
ics.com for TQFP32 7 x 7).
Table 29. Suggested List of Socket Types
Device
Socket (supplied with
ST7MDT20J-EMU3)
Emulator Adapter (supplied with
ST7MDT20J-EMU3)
TQFP32 7 X 7 IRONWOOD SF-QFE32SA-L-01 IRONWOOD SK-UGA06/32A-01
TQFP44 10 X10  YAMAICHI IC149-044-*52-*5 YAMAICHI ICP-044-5
156/164
1
ST72324Jx ST72324Kx
16 IMPORTANT NOTES ON ST72F324B FLASH DEVICES:
With the objective of continuous improvement, ST
has developed new ST72F324B devices. These
devices are fully compatible with all ROM features
and provide an improved price/performance ratio
compared to the ST72F324 flash devices.
A summary of the technical improvements is given
below.
Refer to separate ST72324B datasheet for the or-
dering information and full specifications.
16.1 Reset Pin Logic levels
In ST72F324B Flash devices, the VIH/VIL levels for
the reset pin are the same as specified for ROM